
F orm 42-248/42- 1409(6) Rev. l/i5

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership
List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check "Ies" inthe"split? " column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check..yes,'. If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, s, ,. -6 of the instructions. ,-/

Carlson Five A Partnership

I

2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. NewOwner(s/Claimant(s):

1487 Parkway Dr.

Name of current water right holder/claimant
VOA Land, LLC

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water

Supply Bank? Water Right/Claim No. Split? Leased to Water
Bank?

35-2796 ole Yes'n Yes I Yes I Yes n
35-2602 0v., Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes n

35-13061 OKr Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes fl
Yes ! Yes I Yes ! Yes n
Yes I Yes n Yes ! Yes !

New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document

Blackfoot
Name connector

ID
nand no" !and/or

83221
Mailing address

208-785-0350
City
garthvo@icloud.com

State ZIP

6.

7

Telephone Email

4. If the'water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?
n The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
I The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion oftheir place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: 0310312020

If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental oi a leased water right requires a
completed !lili l:rllirl :" ) for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specifu a designated lessor, using a completed Lcssor Dcsiqnatjon form. Beginningin the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the nJw owier(s).

This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeUIRED items:

ffi A copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.

ffi Plat map, suryey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).

ffi Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation): . i i, ,i .,r.;: ! i : .r.:,r .,,:

o $25 per undivided water right.
o $100 per sptitwaterright. 65.3bO4
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

n If water right(s)

E If water right(s)
IRS Form W-9.

8. Signature
Signature ofnew

are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

VOA Land, LLC - Managing Member 03t27t2020
Title, if applicable Date

Signature:
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date

ReceiptAmt. -TS, ctO

For IDWR Office Use Only:
Receipted by 4Yt, DDft^ Date 4'3 -2O ReceiptNo.-t-
Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes ! No E
Name on W-9

Ifyes, forward w-9

DateApproved

State Office for processing

processed orS=@-
fl Nofl



State of ldaho
Bepartment of Water Resources

Water Right
35-2196

IRRIGATION

Ittq *1?depicls the place of use forthe water use listed above and point(s) of diversion of this rightascurrently
derivecl frorn interpretations of the paper recorcls and is used solefif6r illustiative purposes. Disciepancies betrireen the
computer representation and fte permanent docurnent file will be resolved in favor of the actual water right documents
in the water right file.
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State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Water Right
35-2602

IRRIGATION

lttq *?q de picts th e place of u se for the water u se listed above and point(s| of dive rsion of this right a s curre ntly
derived frorn interpretiations of the paper records and is used solelyfor illuslrative purposes. Disciepancies between the
computer representation and the permanent document file will be resolved in favor of the actual water right documents
in the water right file.
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Stdeof ldaho
Department of Ulhter Resourcec

Water Right
35-13{S1

IRRIGATION

Ittq ryt depicts Sre place of use for the water use li$ed above and point{s} of dlversion of this right as currently
derived from interpretations of the paper records and is used solelyfir illui*iative purpos€s- Disciepancies betrrveen the
cor.nPuter representation and Sre permanent docurnent file will be resolved in fauor of the actual water right documents
in fte water right file.
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RECORDII{G R,EQUESTED BY
First Amerlcan Title ComPanY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
First American Tltle Company
168 West Paclflc StreeVPO Box 868
Blackfoot, ID 83221

PAMELA
Ex-Officio

# 71 6069
IDAHO
PM No. of Paoes:12

TLE. BLACKFORICAN TI
Fee: $15 00

JPulley
lndex lo: WARRANTY DEED
Electronically R€corded by Simplitile

WARRANTY DEED
File No.r 859376-8 (icm) Date; llarch 03,2020

For Value Received, Kcnt Edward Carlson also shown of rccord as Kcnt E. Garlsorr and Ctrolcc
Carlson, alco shown of record as Carolcc C. Garlson, husband and wlfe, Robcrt Ernrst Carlcon
also shown of record as Robcrt Earnsst Cadron and Robeft Carlson rnd Vld<l Carlson also
show of racord as Vlcklc Carlson, husband and wlfc, tarry Kennsth Carlson abo shown of
record as Larry Carlson and Jcnnifer C,crlson, husband tnd wlts, Karla Cerlson Erldrmn abo
ghown of r€cotd ar Klrla C. Erickson and Barry Erlckson, wlfc and husband' Jcffray D. Glerlq
Trustce of the Susan Carloon Tru6t, herelnafter called the Crantor, hereby grants, bargalns, sdls and
conveys unto VOA land LLC, cn ldaho limlted llablllty comp.ny, herelnafter called the Grantee,
whose current address is 1467 Parkway Drfvc, Blackfoot ID E3221, the followlng descrlbed
premlses, situated ln Blngham County, Ideho, to-wlt:

PARCEL 1:
Townshlp I l{orth, Rangc 36 Erst, Bobe }leridlan, Blngham County, Ideho descrlbcd es:
Scctlon 21! Erst 713 feet of LoB, A 3 and 4

Less and ErccpUng:
Partofthe Lots 2,3 and 4ofSecljon 2lrTownchlp I North, Rangc 36 Eastofthc Bobe
Merldlan, Bingham County, Idaho described as follows:

Beginning at the Southcast corner of seld Secton 21 and runnlng thenc€ I{.89038'26' W.
713.00 fect rlong the sccdon llnc to thc cast llne of the propcrty as dccdbod ln InsEumsnt
No. 452490; thence along sald east llne thc followlng thrcc (3) courscs: (1) N.OOclE's7" E.
13L7.94 feeti ttGne (2) 1l.O0or8'5t" E. 1317,95 feet; thence (3) 1l,O0o10'54" E. 685.82 f€ct
to the nort{reast Gorncr of sald prsperty as descdbed ln Inctrumcnt No. 452tl9o; thcne
N.89o56'31" E. 16.20 fect to the weet linc of an exisdng County Road; th€n6 along eald
west line the followlng thrs€ (3) courses:
(1) 5.00016'12" w. 1918.E9 fcet thence (2) S.0Oof5'52" W. 845.28 fccq thcncc (3)
S,OOo55'12" W. 502.66 fee$ thcnce S.89o5Z'19" E. 701.60 lbet to the wect llnc of Sccdon 27,
Townshlp 1 Soutlr, Range 36 Eagt of thc Eolsc lrleridlan; lfrcne S.OOo29'37" W, 57.85 fcct
along sald west llnc to thc polnt of beglnnlng.

PARCEL 2:
Township 1 l{orlfr, Rangs 36 EerT Boice Merldian, Bingham County, Idaho descrlbed as:
$ccdon 22: SIANWYe 1NEl/o, SWr/t

PARCEL 3:
Townshlp t North, Range 36 East Bolsc lrlerldlan, Blngham County, Idaho deecrlbcd as:
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY
First American Title Company

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
First American Title Company
168 West Pacific StreetiPO Box 868
Blackfoot, ID 83221

ID:

County:

oarc,4-4 -fu'l-hme,

Above This Line for

WARRANTY DEED
File No.: 859376-8 (jcm) Date: March 03, 2O2O

For Value Received, Kent Edward Carlson also shown of record as Kent E. Carlson and Carotee
Carlson, also shown of record as Carolee C. Carlson, husband and wife, Robert Ernest Carlson
also shown of record as Robert Earnest Carlson and Robeft Carlson and Vicki Carlson also
show of record as Vickie Carlson, husband and wife, Larry Kenneth Carlson also shown of
record as Larry Carlson and Jennifer Carlson, husband and wife, Karla Carlson Erickson also
shown of record as Karla C. Erickson and Baruy Erickson, wife and husband, Jeffrey D. Clark,
Trustee of the Susan Carlson Trust, hereinafter called the Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells and
conveys unto VOA Land LLC, an idaho limited liability company, hereinafter called the Grantee,
whose current address is 1487 Parkway Drive, Blackfoot lD 83221, the following described
premises, situated in Bingham County, Idaho, to-wit:

PARCEL 1:
Township 1 North, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian, Bingham County, Idaho described as:
Section 21: East 713 feetof Lots, 2, 3 and 4

Less and Excepting:
Paft of the Lots 2, 3 and 4 of Section 21, Township 1 North, Range 36 East of the Boise
Meridian, Bingham County, Idaho described as follows:

Beginning at the Soudreast oorner of said Section 21 and running thence N.89o38'26" W.
713.00 feet along the section line to the east line of the property as described in Instrument
No. 452490; thence along said east line the following three (3) courses: (1) N.OOo18'57" E.
L3L7.94 fee$ thence (2) N.00o18'57" E, 1317.95 feeQ thence (3) N.O0o10'54" E. 685.82 feet
to the northeast corner of said property as described in Instrument No. 45249O; thence
N.89o56'31" E. 16.20 feet to the west line of an existing County Road; thence along said
west line the following three (3) coursesl
(1) 5.00016'12" W. 1918.89 feeq thenae (2) S.0Oo15'52'W.845.28 feeg thence (3)
S.00o55'12" W. 502.66 fee$ thence 5.89052'19" E. 701.60 feet to the west line of Section 27,
Township l South, Range 36 East of the Boise Meridian; thence S.O0o29'37" W. 57.85 feet
along said west line to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:
Township 1 Notth, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian, Bingham County, Idaho described as:
Section 22: SVINWT/+rNE7/+, SWY4

PARCEL 3:
Township 1 North, Range 36 East" Boise Meridian, Bingham County, Idaho described as:

Page 1 of 6
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Date: 03/03/2020 Warranty Deed
- continued

File No.: 859376-8 (Jcm)

Secti on 27 t W 1/zNEl /+ i NW | /+ 1 N1 lzSW 1/+1 N W y4SE %

EXCEPTING THEREFROM:
The South 154 feet of the NI/zSWV+ and the NWr/+SEr/o

ALSO IESS AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM:
Part of the Nofthwest Quafter of the Southeast Quafter (NW%SE%) of Section 27, Township
1 North' Range 36 East of the Boise Meridian, Bingham Countyr ldaho described as foltows:
Beginning at a point that is N, OOoOO'37" E.t 1478.L7 feet along the section line and S.
89040'15" E.,2877.96 feet from the Southwest corner of said Section 27 and running thence
N. 89057'57" E,t 1116.89 feet to the east line of said Northwest Quarter of the Southeast
Quafter (NW%SE%) of Section 27; thence S. OOoOS'2O'W,, 7.Og feet along said east line;
thence N. 89040'15" W.,1116.89 feet to the point of beginning.

AISO IESS AITD EXCEPTING THEREFROM:
Part of the Northwest Quafter (NW%) and part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest
Quafter (NW%SW%) of Section 27, Township I North, Range 36 East of the Boise Meridian,
Bingham County, Idaho described as follows:
Beginning at a point that is N. O0o0O'37"8., L478,17 feet along the section line from the
Southwest corner of said Section 27 and running thence N. OOoOO'37"E., LL7O.17 feet along
said section line to the West Quafter corner of said Section 27; thence N. OOo29'37"E.
2627,74 feet along the section line; thence S. 89052'19"8.,27,58 feet to an existing fence
line; thence S. 00o12'52"W.3797.98 feet along said fence line to the north line of the
Property as described in Instrument No. 409510; thence N. 89o41'35"W., 35.20 feet along
said nofth line to the point of beginning,

PARCEL 3A:
Part of the North Half of the South Half (Ny2st/z) of Section 27, Township 1 North, Range 36
East of the Boise Meridian, Bingham County, Idaho described as follows:
Beginning as a point that is N. OOo00'37" 8., t478.t7 feet along the section line and S.
8904135" E.' 36.20 feet from the Southwest corner of said Section 27 and running thence S.
89o4O'15" Ev 28,4I.76 feet along the nofth line of said North Half of the South Half (NTzSVz)
of said Section 27 to the nofth line of the property as described in Instrument No. 4O95lO;
thence N. 89057'44" W., 2841.48 feet along said north line; thence N. 00"56'07'W.,14.46
feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH: Eleven (11) irrigation pivots, together with two (2) sets of irrigation
panels, motorc and pumps.

SUBJECT TO all easements, right of ways, covenants, restrictions, reservations, applicable building and
zoning ordinances and use regulations and restrictions of record, and payment of accruing present year
taxes and assessments as agreed to by parties above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with its appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and to the
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said
Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premisesl that said premises are free from all
encumbrances except current years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U.S. Patent reseruations,

Page 2 of 6



Date o3/o3/2O2O Waranty Deed
- conunu€d

Flle No.: 859376-8 (rcm)

restrictions, easemenb of record and easements visible upon the premises, and that Grantor will warrant
and defend the same from allclaims whatsoever.

Page 3 of 6



Date: o3/o3/2o20

By

Warranty Deed
- continued

File No.: 859376-8 ficm)

Public. in and for said State, personally
Kent E. Carlson and Carolee

Carlson, husband and wife

Edward Carlson Carolee C. Carlson

Vicki Carlson

Jennifer Carlson

Bany Erickson

voA LLC by Gafth Vanorden,

By
Robert Ernest Carlson

By:
Larry Kenneth Carlson

By By
Karla Carlson Erickson

\ € By:

Managing Member

STATE OF Idaho

COUNTY OF Bingham

On this J'/v day of March, 2O2O, before me, a Notary
appeared Kent Edward Carlson also shown
Carlson, also shown of record as

of record as
Carolee C.

Public for
ng at: Blackfoot ID

Commission

)
ss,

)

, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.

of ldaho

My Expires:

cotulMlSSlON i{o.30632
NOTARY PU'3LIC

JUANITA MONSON

TTATS OF IDAHO

Page 4 of 6



Date: 03/03/2020

Kent Carlson

larry Kenneth Carlson

Karla Garlson Erickson

Jeffrcy D. Clark, Trustee

STATE Idaho

COUNTY OF

On this
appeared Kent Edwad
Cadson, also shown of
, known or identified to me to be the
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the

Wananty Deed
- continued

File No.: 859326-8 (ion)

C, Carlson

Vicki Carlson

By
Jennifer Carlson

By
Barry Erickson

VOA Land, LLC by
Managing Member

Garth VanOrden,

of March, 2O2O, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
also shown of record as Kent E. Carlson and Caroleeas Carolee C. Carlson, husband and wife

name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and

)
ss.

)

Notary Public for the State of
Residing at: Blackfoot ID
My Commission

Page 4 of 6



Dab: o3/03/2O2O WarGrty Deed
- @nfrnuect

Fh !h.: 81t9376-B 6qn)

Carolee C. Carlson

Vlckl Carlson

Barry Erickson

VOA Land, LLC by Garth VanOrden,
Managing Member

)
ss.

)

lrlarch, 2O2o, before me, a Notary Publlc ln and fur sald State, personally

By
Kent Edward Carlson

Robcrt Ernact Carlson

Carlson

Karla Carlson Erldson

By:

Jeffrcy D. Glerk, Trustee

Idaho

COUNTY OF

On thls
appeared Kent Edurard lso shown of rcord as Kent E. Carlson and Camlee
Carlson, elso shown of as C.arolee C. Carlson, husband and wlfe
, known or ldentlfled b me to be the person(s) name(s) ls/are subscribed to the withln lnsilument, and
aclcrowledged to me dtat he/she/they executed the

Notary Publlc for the State of Idaho
Residing at Blackfoot ID
My Commissiion
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Dats O0/G'/2O20 wamrty Deed
- condnued

Flle tlo.: E5937FB (icrr)

Kent Edwad Carlson Caldee C. Carlson

Robcft EamG* Carlson Vidd Cadson

Larry Kennedr Carlson JennificrCarlson

Barry

IolTrcy D. ClerlqTrusftee VOA Lan4 LtG by Garth Vanordcn,
ilanaglng ilember

Idaho

COUNTY OF

On thls day 2O2O, bffire me, a Notary Public tn and fur sald $ate, personally
appeared Kent Edward Carlson shown of rocord as Kent E, Carlson rnd Carcilee
Car{son, abo slnwn of Carclee C. Carlson, husband and wifre
, known or idenUfied b me to be the person(s) ls/are subsqibed to the within ffiument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they o(ecuted the same.

Notary Public for tle State of ldaho
Residlng at: Blackfod ID
My Commission Explres:

)
\:.

)

Page 4 of 6



oate: o3/oi/zo2o Wananty Deed File No.: 859376-8 (icm)
- continued

srArE oF #*r il\.fn \a t.
COUNTY OF -ttngham il-(O'iColra ;

On this day of March, 2O2A, before me, a Notary public in and for said State, personally
appeared Robert Carlson also shown of rccord as Robert Carlson and VickiCarlson also show of reord as Vickie Carlson, husband and wife
, known or idenUfied to me to be the person( s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they o<ecuted the same.

Tess Parker
Notary Public

Maricopa CountY, Mzona
My Gomm. Etpires 11

Commleslon No.57t1415

Notary Public State offiatru a
Residing at: BltnttuFlD r\oo (.-' (r''r( I r ( r i1\, r t'r'

Expires:

and wife

OF ldaho

COUNTY

On this March, 2O2O, before mg a Notary public in and for said State, perconally
appeared farry Kenneth
Carlson,

also shown of reord as Larry Cartson and Jennifer

, known or identified to me to be the name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed

)
ss,

)

Notary Public for the State of
Residing at: BlacKoot ID
MY Commission
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Da!c: O3/03/2O2O Wananty Deed
- condnrcd

Fh l{o.:8li937GB Gon)

OF Idaho

COUNTY OF

On this 

- 

day
appeared Robert Em6st

2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for said Sbte, personally
shown of record as Robeft Carbon and Vldd

Cerlson also Crow of Vldde Gadson, husbard and wife
, known or identified b me to be the person(s) is/are subscribed to the within insbument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they er<ecuted the same,

Notary Publlc for the State of Idaho
Residlng a* BlacKoot ID
My Commission

COUNTY

)
ss.

)

day of March, 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for said StaE, personally

)
ss.

)

STATE OF IdAhO

On thls

OF , Binoham

K'l\ 
-

appeared Larry Kenneth Carlson also shown of racord as Larry €arlson and Jennifer
Carlson, husband and wlfe
, known or ldenflfied to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) lslare subscrlbed to the wlthin lnstrument, and

acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.

Notary for the State of Idaho
Resldlng at: Blackfoot ID

"t 1."r
Expires:

DME HRD
COIOi ttF.38a31
NOTAI$TPUBI.IC
STATEOF IDAI{O

corfit E)GIRES ofull2oz0
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D#; O3/O3/2O2O Wanarty Deed
- corflnued

File tlo.: 8593t6-B t!on)

STATE OF

COI.JNTY OF

Utah

On this , == , E ,-- day of March, 2Dz},before me, a Nffiry Public in and for sakt S-Eate, personally
apFared Kada Cadgn Eridcson also shown of reord as Kada C. ErldreoNt and BarriEt'lclson, wlf€ atd husbanil
, known or identified P rE to bethe person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to nre th* he/she/they e(eortd the sarne.

Commbsion Expircs

Idaho

COUNTY OF

On thls 202/0, before ne, a Notary Publh in and fur sald State,
personally appeared Jeffrey D.Clarlr" ldenHfied to rne to be the person(s) wtrose narne(s) ts
subscribed to fte wihin insbument as Trustee Carlmn Trurt Trust, and cknowledged to
me that he execuHl the same as such Trustee.

Notary Public of Idaho
Residing at Blac*foot ID
C.ommisslon Expires:

)
ss.

)

)
ss.

)

day

State of@
}IC'fAtrVFIJBI.E

IIFFANYAIIN RAT'I{I
coMM. * 708ttli

[,lt COMMISSION EXPIRES
i|ovEMBER17,2$?3

STATEOF UTA}I

Page 6of 6



Date: O3/03/2o2O

Utah

COUNTY OF

On this

)
ss.

Warranty Deed
- continued

File No.: 859376-8 0cm)

2A2O, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally

also shown of record as Karla C. Erickson and BartY
and husband
subscribed to the within instrument, and

On this
appeared Karla Carlson
Erickson,
, known or identified to me to be the person( name(s) is/are
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Idaho

personally appeared Jeffrey D.Clark, known or
subscribed to the within instrument as Trustee of
me that he executed the same as such Trustee,

Notary Public for the State
Residing at:
My Commission

)
ss.

)

day of March, 2O2O, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,
identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is
the Susan Carlson Trust Trust, and acknowledged to

Bingham

1,r"

Public of
at: Blackfoot ID

Commission Expires: at-14 q-
JUANITA MONSON

coMMtssroN NO.30632
NOTARY PUIsLIC
STATE OF IDAHO
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ACKI{OWLEDGEMENT/ trMrTED UABIUTY COMPANY

STATE OF Idaho

COUNTY OF Bingham

On this 19th day of March, 2O2O, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Garth VanOrden, known or identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the within Instrument as one of the Managers/Members of the VOA Land, LLC, which is known or
identified to me to be the entity whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same in said Limited Liability name,

of
at: Blackfoot, ID

Commission Expires: OLl L4 I 2025

)
ss,

)

ITA NsoMONUANJ
L3306NOt5sl0NMMCO

IJLICPUOTARYN
F DAHOoSTATE



RECORDIHG REQUESTED BY
Flrst Arnerkan Tltle Crrnpany

#720669
IDAHO

of Paoes: 1 1

TITLE. BLACKFO
F€e: $15.00

JPulley

Shnplifilc

WARRANTY DEED
Flle No.: 859376-8 (Jcm) 966; lpnll29r 2O2O

For Value Recelved,
Kent Edwald Carlson aloo 3hown of r€ord as Kont E. Garkon and Garolee
Carlson, llro drown of rcord as CarclGe G Garlsn, hurband rnd wllb
Robcrt Earnect Carleon also s*rown of ngcord as Robclt Gadron and Vldrl
Carlson alr show of ruord arVlckic Carbon, husband and wllle
larry Kenneth Carlson abo shown of reod es lary Carlcon rnd Jcnnlfcr
Carlson, h$band and wlfc
Karla Carleon Erlclcon rbo shown of nold at K.d. G. Erldrcon ond Barry
Erldreon, wlfe and hucband
Susan Carlson Trust, by Jc{fiey D. CLd(, Trurtro

, hereinaftar called the Gnnbr, hereby granq bargalns, sells and conv€ys unto VOA lend, ll.C, en
Idaho llmltcd llablllty company, herelnafur called the Gnntee, whce ctrient ddress ls 1a87
Parkway DdvG, Bl.ddoog ID 83221, the folb.wlrp descdbed premlses, sltuabed ln Blngham County,
Id.ho, to-wit!

Parcel 4:
Townshlp 1 North, Rangc 36 E st, Eolce trlerldlan, Blnghem €ounty, Idaho
Scction 23: ilWr4ilWrA

SUBIECT TO all easernents, rEht of ways, @venants, restrlcdons, r€sen auons, appllcable bulldlng and
zonlng ordinarres and use regulaHons and resblctlons of rccord, and payrnent of accrulng present yeal
taxes and essessments as agreed to by parUes above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOID the sald premises, wlth fts appurEnances, unto the saH Granbe, and to the
Grantee's helrs and asslgns forever. And Ste sald Grantor does hereby @r/enant to and wlth the sab
GranEe, that He Granbr ls the owner ln fee simple of sald premlscs; that saH pnemb€s are free horn all
encumbrances o(cept cunent years taxes, lwles, and csessmenb, and oreg U.S. Patent resenratlors,
restrlctlons, eaqements of reord and easements vlslble upon the prcmbcs, and that Grantor wlll warrant
and defend the same from all clalms whatswer.

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
First Amerlcan Title Cornpany
168 West Pacifrc StreeVPO Box 868
BlacKoot, ID 83221

PaoF r ot I



RECORDING REQUESTED BY
First American Title Company

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
First American Title Company
168 West Pacific StreeVPO Box B5B
BlacKoot, ID 83221

for

WARRANW DEED
File No.: 859376-8 ficm) Date: April 29,2O2O

For Value Received,
Kent Edward Carlson also shown of record as Kent E. Carlson and Carolee
Carlson, also shown of record as Carolee C. Carlson, husband and wife
Robeft Earnest Carlson also shown of record as Robert Carlson and Vicki
Carlson also show of record as Vickie Carlson, husband and wife
Larry Kenneth Carlson also shown of record as Larry Carlson and Jennifer
Carlson, husband and wife
Karla Carlson Erickson also shown of record as Karla C. Erickson and Barry
Erickson, wife and husband
Susan Carlson Trust, by Jeffrey D. Clark, Trustee

, hereinafter called the Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto VOA Land, LLC, an
Idaho limited liability company, hereinafter called the Grantee, whose current address is 1487
Parkway Drive, Blackfoot,lD 8322L, the following described premises, situated in Bingham County,
Idaho, to-wit:

Parcel 4:
Township 1Nofth, Range 36 East, Boise Meridian, Bingham County,Idaho
Section 23: NWV+NWVc

SUBJECT TO all easements, right of ways, covenants, restrictions, reseruations, applicable building and
zoning ordinances and use regulations and restrictions of record, and payment of accruing present year
taxes and assessments as agreed to by parties above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with its appuftenances, unto the said Grantee, and to the
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said
Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all
encumbrances except current years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U,S. Patent reservations,
restrictions, easements of record and easements visible upon the premises, and that Grantor will warrant
and defend the same from all claims whatsoever.

Recorded ically
ID

Deto

800.460.5657
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Date: O4l29l2O2O

Edward Carlson

Robert Earnest Carlson

Larry Kenneth Carlson

Karla C. Erickson

By
Jeffrey D. Clark, Trustee of the Susan

Carlson Trust

Vicki (Vickie) Carlson

Warranty Deed
- continued

Flle No.: 859376-8 0cm)

Carolee C. Carlson

Jennifer Carlson

Barry Erickson

Page 2 of 4



Date: O4l29l2O2O

By:
Kent Carlson

By
Larry Kenneth Carlson

By
Karla C. Erickson

Jeffrey D. Glark, Trustee of the Susan
Carlson Trust

C. Carlson

Vicki (Vickie) Carlson

Warranty Deed
- continued

File No.: 859376-8 (jcm)

By:
Jennifer Carlson

Barry Erickson

By

Page 2 of 4



Datet 04l29l2O2O Warranty Deed
- continued

File No.r 859376-8 (jcm)

By By
Kent Edward Carlson Carolee C, Carlson

Robert Earnest Carlson Vicki (Vickie) Carlson

/(n
Larry Kenneth Carlson

By
Karla C. Erickson

Jeffrey D. Clark, Trustee of the Susan
Carlson Trust

Barry Erickson

By

Page 2 of 4



Datet o4l29l2O2O

By:
Kent Edward Carlson

Robert

By:
Kenneth Carlson

c.

By
Jeffrey D. Clark, Trustee of the Susan

Carlson Trust

oF .rH. +$l|4t )

Warranty.Deed
- continued

By

File No,: 859376-8 ocm)

By By

Carolee C. Carlson

Vicki

Jennifer Carlson

Barry Eri

COUNTY

on this " cl day
Kent Edward Carlson and
name(s) is/are subscribed to the with
same.

s5.

before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
C. Carlson, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose

and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the

Notary Public for the of Idaho
Residing at:
My Expires:

N14

Commission

Page 2 of 4



Date: 04l29l2O2O Warranty Deed
- continued

File No.: 859376-8 (Jcm)

By
Kent Edward Carlson Carolee C. Carlson

By
Robert Earnest Carlson Vicki (Vickie) Carlson

By
Larry Kenneth Carlson Jennifer Carlson

By By
Karla Erickson

Jeffrey
Carlson

OF Idaho

COUNTY

On this

Barry Erickson

\ t!,{
Trustee of the Susan

)
ss.

2O2O, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appearedt
Kent Edward Carlson and
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
same.

c. Carlson, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose
and acknowledged to me that he/shelthey executed the

Notary Public for the
Residing at:
My Commission Expires

Page 2 of 4



: UV COUrtltSStOtl '3

i rxpnes se+zozl .:

OF

OF Idaho

COUNTY OF

On this day of June,
appeared Robeft Ernest Carlson and
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
he/she/they executed the same.

OF Iciaho

On this
appeared Larry
whose name(s) is/are su
executed the same.

Warranty Deed
- conUnued

File No.: 859376-8 (icm)

Public State of Idaho
Residing at:
My Expires

before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
Carlson , known or identified to me to be the

Date: O4l29/2O2O

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Idaho

Ih nc<1r.o-rr..,

)
ss.

\J
on this aorh- day of*t$ zo2a,before me, a Notary public in and for said State, personalty appeared
Kent Edward Carlson and Carolee C. Carlson, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same.

)
ss.

instrument, and acknowledged to me that

Notary Public for the State of Idaho
Residing at:
My Commission Expires:

of June, 2O2O, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
rlson and Jennifer Carlson , known or identified to me to be the person(s)

to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they

Notary Public for
Residing at:
My Commission Expires:

)
ss.

)

Page 3 of 4
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Date': O4l29l2O2O

OF Idaho

couNw o

On this
Kent Edward Carlson a
name(s) is/are subscribed to the
same

Warranty Deed File No.: 859376-8 ocm)
- continued

une, 2O2O, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
C. Carlson, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose

ment, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the

Notary Public for the State of
Residing at:
My Commission

)
ss.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

,Idaho Art-zo\A-

-fuUtm@)L

Charleen Feyereisen
Notary Public

.'lafl copa County, Arizona
My Comm. Expires 09-23-2023

OommisPisn No' 572914
Notary Public
Residing at:

)
ss.

I
StAu

day of Judd, 2O2O, before me, a Notary public in and for saidOn this State, personally
appeared Robeft Ernest Carlson and Vicki (Vickie) Garlson known or identified to me to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same,

My Commission Expires:

OF Idaho

COUNTY

On this June, 2O2O, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Larry Kenneth and Jennifer Carlson , known or identified to me to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same.

Notary Public for the State of
Residing at:
My Commission Expires

Page 3 of 4
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ss.



Datei O4l29l2O2O Warranty Deed
c0ntinued

File No,: 859376-8 ffcm)

OF Idaho

On this day 2020, before me, a Notary public in and for said State, personally appearedKent Edward Carlson and known or identified to me to be the person(s) whosename(s) is/are subscribed to the within instru ment, to me that he/she/they executed thesame.

Notary Public for the State of Idaho
Residing at:
My

STATE OF ldaho

cou

On this 2O2O, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Robert Ernest Ca Vicki (Vickie) Carlson , known or identified to me to be the

)
ss.

Commission

)
ss.

)

person(s) whose name(s) is/are
he/she/they executed the same.

the within instru ment, and acknowledged to me that

Notary Public for the State of Idaho
Residing at:
My Commission Expires:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Idaho

On this day of June, 2O2O, before me, a Nota ry Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Larry Kenneth Carlson and Jennifer Cartson , known or identified to me to be the person(s)whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/theyexecuted the same

Notary
Residing
My Commission

Page 3 of 4

)
ss.

)
Do(lE BND

corflNo.38231
NOT:ARYPUBLIC
sxATE OF roAlto
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- Date: O4l29l2O2O Warranty Deed
- contlnued

File No.: 859376-8 ficm)

Idaho )
ss.

On this day of f{ay' 2O20, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Robeft Ernest Carlson and Vicki (Vickie) Carlson , known or identified to me io be thi
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribdd to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same.

COUNTY OF

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Notary Public for the State of Idaho
Residing at:
My Commission Expires:

OF Idaho

COUNTY O

On this day of May, 2O2O, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Larry Kenneth Cartson and Jennifer Carlson , known or identified to me to be the'person(sj
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that heishe/they
executed the same.

Notary Public for the State of Idaho
Residing at:
My Commission Expires:

)
ss.

Utah )
ss.

,[ f, i'u t
on this ,,:1:l- aay-otffizJff','o"ror" me, a Norary pubtic in and for said state, personaily
appeared Karla Carlson Erickson and Barry Erickson , known or identified to me to be the'person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they
executed the same.

)

,.rt'r},*,-[w
'i ,i,i1;', fri-liJLlC

, : j ,',.,i-lilitJ (jlt jHr\M
I I rj rr _i.r

i,'\ii:),it{i\ rxi)t,ii:s
l',r .r,jlj ?i-:.:{1.? j
r);.ili I F l-t\!.J

Notary Public the
Residing at:
My Commission Expires:

Utah
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Date: Q4l29l2O2O Warranty Deed
- contlnued

STATE OF Idaho

COUNTY OF Bingham )

on this . Zdt' oay or{ff zo2o,before me, a Notary
appeared Jeffrey D. Clark, known or identified to me to be the
to the within instrument as Trustee of the Susan Carlson Trust
executed the same as such Trustee.

File No.: 859375-8 ficm)

Public in and for said State, personally
person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed
Trust, and acknowledged to me that he

)
ss.

q\f
LT

Notary Public of
Residing at:
Commission Expires:

L MICHELLE REAY

coMMlSSloN NO. 136236
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR STE A.IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-1718
Phon e: (208)525-7 I 6 I . Fax : (208)525-7 I 77 . Wetrsite: www. idw r.ida ho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

September 01,2020

VOA LAND LLC
1487 PARKWAY DR
BLACKFOOT tD 83221 -1 667

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s)'. 35-2796, 35-2602 & 35-13061

Dear Water Right Holde(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 497-3787 .

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

Bingham Ground Water District
Water District 120

cc:


